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Wellington

Monday 9th December 2019

Racel HERMITAGE HILL COUNTRY RETREAT CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 2400m 1:25 pm

Race2  KEIRLE'S PHARMACY MAIDEN PLATE 1400m 2:05 pm

Race3 BOXING DAY RACES AT WELLINGTON MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m 2:45 pm

Race4 RACINGTROPHIES.COM.AU BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1600m 3:25 pm

Race5 OVER THE LINE RACING BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP- HEAT OF THE RISING  4:05 pm
STAR 1400m

Race 6 QUAIN'S LIQUOR BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1000m 4:45 pm

Race7 WELLINGTON SOLDIER'S MEMORIAL CLUB CLASS 2 HANDICAP 1100m 5:25 pm

WATCH SKY RACING
CHANNELS WITHBETEASY

WATCH EVERY AUSTRALIAN RACE LIVE IN THE ONE PLACE

BET(EASY | ‘siv

RACING

T&C'’s apply. Vision available for select events on Sky Racing 1 and Sky Racing 2 Channels only. 18+. Gamble Responsibly.

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 HERMITAGE HILL COUNTRY RETREAT CLASS 1 & MAIDEN NSW: 1:25 pm

PLATE 2400m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 1:25 pm

10th $500. QLD: 12:25 pm

Rail: True NT: 11:55 am

Straight: 300m. SA: 12:55 pm
WA: 10:25 am

Circumference: 1400m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Bid To Fame Anthony Cavallo Bruce Parker 4844082599 12:1-1-0 $27,025 8% 17% 7 59
2. Blinkin Nomore Ken Dunbar Bryan Dixon 1518564523 231-1-4 $22930 4% 26% 6 59
3. Club Town Daniel Northey Michael Lunn 5274056765 25:1-3-2 $35800 4% 24% 5 59
4. Mount Taishan Wendy Peel Garry Lunn 8634373352 52:1-4-9 $61,750 2% 27% 8 59
5. Bansuri Clayton Gallagher  Kylie Kennedy 3133545642 33:1-2-6 $42495 3% 21% 1 57

SCRATCHED
1. Rusty Ginger Meggs Billy Cray Connie Greig 766864850 7:0-0-0 $4220 0% 0% 2 565
8. Invidentia Andrew Banks Jason Coyle 6574600095 11:0-0-0 $9160 0% 0% 3 545
9. Bellatrix Queen Mathew Cahill Kevin May 232478658 8:0-1-1 $14620 0% 25% 4 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

,;\'T@ 4. Mount Taishan "H
1. Bid To Fame "H
2. Blinkin Nomore “H
3. Club Town 'H‘
9. Bellatrix Queen v
8. Invidentia “H\

D)

i

) A é
D e B
[4+] [#] Loy [4)] (=] =l [o1]

7. Rusty Ginger Meggs "H
5. Bansuri "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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: BID To FAM E Trainer Bruce Parker Barrier 7
3 _ Jockey Anthony Cavallo 59.0kg Prizemoney $27,025
B 4yearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 1280m W&P% 8-17
— =™ Sire Bullet Train Dam Lacey Lonhbreak
g;:sgresrsBé)wnes: gtHud on KW Hazelton, J C Tate. TG Murrav. J A Wood D Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
soufty e R T TR T TR 10-0-0 Good 101-1-0 Soft 1000 Heavy 00-0-0
Colours Yellow And Royal Blue Stars, Royal Blue Sleeves Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 WELL Mon9Dec19 2400m Cl1-sw Good3 A Cavallo 590 7 $9.00233Iénllz<1in Nomore 59.0kg 1.69L 4 5
80of14 DUBB Sun17Novl9 1610m BM58 Good3 A Cavallo 545 5 $26 Orécabessa 58.0kg 4.44L 1:35.45 10 8
40f8 DUBB Tue5Novl9 1400m CL2 Good4 A Cavallo 565 1 $6 Turramurra 54.0kg 2.96L 1:23.46
40f9 MDGE Sat260ctl9 1400m BM50 Good3 K Cowan 59.5 2 $4EF Gaze Beyond 59.0kg 4.90L 1:25.9
12 of 14 COON Sun 130ct19 1400m CL1 Good3 A Bullock 56.5 7 $61,f\2r;17639rican Storm 58.5kg 8.59L 5 6
- n Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 6
c)"““j BI'I N KI N NOMORE Jockey Ken Dunbar 59.0kg Prizemoney $22,930
| Syearoldbay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2400m W&P% 4-26
- Sire Onemorenomore Dam Zobeide
gfv‘::gfs' E‘;’V\j’\}tgxife Stud Career 23:1-1-4 12 Mths 192-1-4 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, White Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 3:0-1-1 G?od 18:1-0-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of8 WELL Mon9Decl9 2400m Cl1-sw Good3 K Dunbar 590 6 $18.002I33Iér11l§‘in Nomore 59.0kg 0.68L 3 3
50f12 NARR Thu 28Novl9 1600m CLL-SW Good3 G Ryan 500 2 $21 Bansuri 545k 2.06L 13848 6 7
1of14 WARR Sun10Novl9 1400m MDN-SW Good3 K Dunbar 590 1  $31 Blinkin Nomore 59.0kg 1.64L 1:26.2 77
80of11 SCON  Fri 250ct19  1300m CG&E MDN Good4 Y Lewis 550 7 $51 Trackman 59.0kg 9.03L 1:17.88 9 8
50f12 NARR Sat190ctl9 1300m CGE MDN-SW Good3 A Stanley 59.0 3 $31 Beleura Demon 59.0kg 1.37L 1:19.75 100 9
',‘ H CLUB TOWN Trainer Michael Lunn Barrier 5
s Jockey Daniel Northey 59.0kg Prizemoney $35,800
,‘? o 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 4-24
-« Sire Sebring Dam Take Heart
grﬁﬁgfsrv?/awsLbuonrr?ugh Lodge Career 25:1-3-2 12 Mths 90-1-0 1stUp3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 21:1-3-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 WELL Mon9Dec19 2400m Cl1-sw Good3 D Northey 590 5 $5.50233Iénllz<1in Nomore 59.0kg 1.89L 6 6
20f8 BATH Sat16Novl9 2000mCLLMDN-SW  Good3 DNorthey 590 4  $10Saint Ay S65kg 2.54L 20396 8§ 6
70f11 WARR Sun 10Nov19 1600m CL2 Good3 W Peel 540 6  $10 Boult 545kg 7.61L 1:38.16 11 1
40f13 DUBB Sat2Novl9 1600m CL1-SW Good3 W Peel 59.0 11  $31 Five Star Gal 57.0kg 2.84L 1:36.07 8 8
110f 14 COON Sun130ctl9 1400m CL1 Good3 Clngs 540 5 $511,§\2r;17639rican Storm 58.5kg 8.58L 14 13
- n Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 8
v MOU NT TAISHAN Jockey Wendy Peel 59.0kg Prizemoney $61,750
~ Y 7 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 2-27
. ™ Sire Northern Meteor Dam Danni Martine
Breeder Mrs S Bissett a4 N 0-()- 01
Owners WW Lunn & Miss K M Donai :a ree; g 26104 ) 22 I\IclltI;Z.iZ.aogl > ;stﬂu&%ololo ﬁnd Up04.1600100
Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap irm L.9-0- ?o -7 0 il eavy UU-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 5:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of8 WELL Mon9Decl9 2400m Cl1-sw Good3 W Peel 590 8 $8.50233Iénllz<1in Nomore 59.0kg 3.58L 8 8
60of12 NARR Thu28Nov19 1600m CL1-SW Good3 B Cray 50 5 9§31 Bansuri 54.5kg 2.65L 1:38.48 2 1
30f8 BATH Sat16Nov19 2000m CL1 MDN-SW Good3 B Cray 59.0 7 $5.50 Saint Ay 56.5kg 3.37L 2:03.96 32
40f11 WARR Sun10Nov19 1600m CL2 Good3 B Cray 540 3 $15Boult 545kg 5.34L 1:38.16 7 6
30f13 DUBB Sat2Novl9  1600m CL1-SW Good3 B Cray 590 5  $21 Five Star Gal 57.0kg 2.79L 1:36.07 9 9
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b B BANSU RI Trainer Kylie Kennedy Barrier 1
¥ Jockey Clayton Gallagher 57.0kg Prizemoney $42,495
X 6 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 3-27
i Sire Monaco Consul Dam Ban the Recorder
Breeder Mr N J Osborne 1. 1. 0-0- 0-0-
Owners K A Kennedy & R J Blewitt E.a"’ezr_ g 31'112 6 éz “ﬂtgg_ig'll 41 > ;Stﬂuz'?og g 10 ! ﬁ"d Uplj?’(')OOOOO
Colours Navy Blue, White Quarters With Navy Blue K, Navy Blue And White Stars JmI(‘ : 4_1_0 ) Dmt) 00 0 _0 ) To k4_0 _1 0 Te;/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
Sleeves, White Cap ockey 4:1-0- Ist 0:0-0- rack 4:0-1- ri/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 WELL Mon9Dec19 2400m Cl1-sw Good3  C Gallagher 570 1 $5.50233Iénllz<1in Nomore 59.0kg 0.78L 77
1of12 NARR Thu28Novl9 1600m CLL-SW Good3 CGallagher 545 4  $15 Bansuri 545k 0.37L 138.48 0 1
30f8 ORAN Fri22Novl19 1600m MDN Good3 A Cavallo 565 4 $9 Mowanjum 56.5kg 1.69L 1:36.47 77
30f11 WARR Sun10Nov19 1600m CL2 Good3 A Cavallo 540 8  $26 Boult 545kg 2.30L 1:38.16 8 8
50f13 DUBB Sat2Novl9  1600m CL1-SW Good3  C Gallagher 545 4 $9 Five Star Gal 57.0kg 5.94L 1:36.07 13 13
s Trainer Connie Grei Barrier 2
Iﬂ RUSTY GINGER M EGGS Jockey Billy Cray 56.95kg Prizemoney $4,220
e 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
~ s =~ Sire Benfica Dam Miss Republic
Breeder Mrs R J Grady (). (). 0-()- 0-()-
Cnes ) Gy 1 ry Greer 7000 1ZMIS8000 1tUp2000  2ndUp 1000
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Chevrons, Hooped Sleeves, Striped Cap Jlrn|: : 3_0_0 0 DO: 0 0' 0_ 0_ To k.O-O _0 0 Tel(a/‘g’ ) OE) E) 0
ockey 3:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f8 WELL Mon9Decl9 2400m Cl1-sw Good3 B Cray 565 2 $13.002I33Iér11l§‘in Nomore 59.0kg 3.33L 5 4
60f10 MUSW Fri29Nov19 1750m MDN Good4 B Cray 550 6  $13 Ego Dancer 585kg 289 14835 6 6
60f8 ORAN Fri 22Nov19 1600m MDN Good3 R Yetimova 575 6 $20 Mowanjum 56.5kg 3.07L 1:36.47 8 8
80of14 WARR Sun10Nov19 1400m MDN-SW Good3 B Cray 590 4 $12 Blinkin Nomore 59.0kg 3.48L 1:26.2 13 13
60of11 DUBB Sat2Novl9  1400m MDN-SW Good3 R Yetimova 59.0 7  $18 Clever Missile 59.0kg 4.92L 1:23.3 8 8
1 n INVIDENTIA Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 3
Jockey Andrew Banks 54.5kg Prizemoney $9,160
@ 5 year oldbay mare (emale) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
ire Hussonet Dam Pinot Royale
Breeder Mr G Hicks (). () 0-()- 0-()-
Owners S M Franey & Mrs J R Franey :a ree(; (} 16000 0 22 I\Iclltli(s).(l)Z(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂUIROZ.é)é) 0 ﬁnd UPO,ZdOOOOO
Colours Navy Blue, Grey Maltese Cross, Black Sleeves, White Cap Jlrn|: ' 1_0_0 0 DO: 10 0 _0 . To k.O-O _0 0 Tel(a/‘g’ ) OE) E) 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 1:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of8 WELL Mon9Decl9 2400m Cl1-sw Good3 A Banks 545 3 $7.50233Iénllz<1in Nomore 59.0kg 3.27L 2 2
5of7 GOSF Sat23Novl9 2600m CL1-SW Goodd ) Taylor 545 3§51 Ayita 54Skg 5.97L 24993 2 3
70f7 WYON Sat9Novl9  2100m CL1-SW Good4 G Buckley 545 1 $31 Tyrrhenian 56.5kg 14.97L 2:12.22 2 5
40of7 KEMB Sat260ctl9 2400m CL1-SW Good4 S Guymer 545 3 $41 Eugenio 59.0kg 6.60L 2:33.01 1 2
6of7 CANB Fri110ctl9  2000m CL1-SW Good4 B Ryan 545 3 $41 Time Stamp 56.5kg 3.76L 2:05.56 3 4
" Trainer Kevin Ma Barrier 4
= n BELLATRIX QU EEN Jockey Mathew C)e;hill 54.0kg Prizemoney $14,620
3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire Fighting Sun Dam lllinois Magic
gll‘;:gfsr Iivll\/rl I\F;Isr;el\lllaHicklin S Beetham, R J Mitchell, T R Quill, P Arcella Career 80-1-1 12 Mths 9.0-2-1 - 1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours Grey, Ore;nge Sash, \A/hite Sleevesl, Grey And V\}hite Quarltered Cap _Il:imlz 0:01_3_2 0 3021%01_10_1 _erft :'8_(;)_(;)0 '|I-'Ieka/‘|l)y ::):(())E)OE)OO
ockey 1:0-1- ist 1:0-1- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 WELL Mon9Decl9 2400m Cl1-sw Good3 M Cahill 540 4 $2.90233Iénllz<1in Nomore 59.0kg 0.68L 1 1
30f7 GOSF Sat23Novl9 2600m CL1-SW Goodd TWolfgram 540 6  $14 Ayita 545kg418L 2493 11
20f7 KEMB Sat260ctl9 2400m CL1-SW Good4 G Buckley 540 5  $31 Eugenio 59.0kg 4.30L 2:33.01 4 4
40f10 BATH Fri180ctl9  2000m CL1-SW Good3  Q Krogh 540 2 $71 Dhiaga 55.0kg 3.33L 2:03.9 35
70f7 NOWR Sun22Sepl9 2200m CL1-SW Soft6  J Ford 540 7  $26 Porky Pies 59.0kg 25.70L 2:19.56 1 3
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Race 2 KEIRLE'S PHARMACY MAIDEN PLATE 1400m NSW: 2:05 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:05 pm
10th $500. QLD: 1:05 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:35 pm
Straight: 300m. SA:1:35 pm

WA: 11:05 am

Circumference: 1400m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 2. Apache Rush Visors first time, 4. Hibernator Blinkers again, ear muffs off first time, ear muffs
(pre-race only) again, 5. Just On Spec Bubble cheeker (near side) first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) off first time,
lugging bit first time, 7. Soldier Poy Blinkers again, cross-over nose band off first time, pads (front) first time, 9.
Brunela Ear muffs off first time, 11. Snuck In Blinkers off first time, nose roll first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. A Krupt Pick Daniel Northey Wayne Collison 7332558552 15:0-3-2 $22445 0% 3% 5 59
2. Apache Rush Anthony Cavallo Jim McMillan 4750009060 15:0-0-1 $8660 0% 7% 4 59
3. Divine Authority Jake Pracey-Holmes Mark Milton 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 59
4. Hibernator (NZ) Kacie Chater Stephen Edwards 0497565905 12:0-0-0 $6,810 0% 0% 10 59
5. Just On Spec Billy Cray Garry Lunn 3024506866 24:0-2-0 $18865 0% 8% 8 59
6. Dead On Time Andrew Banks Clint Lundholm 9759 3:0-0-0 $1,720 0% 0% 6 575
1. Soldier Poy Kate Cowan (al.5)  Bruce Parker 855795 5:0-0-0 $2545 0% 0% 7 575

SCRATCHED
9. Brunela Mathew Cahill Michael Lynch 1240523234 9:0-3-3 $26,700 0% 67/% 1 57
SCRATCHED
11. Snuck In Wendy Peel Derek Piper 69555990 5:0-0-0 $1675 0% 0% 11 57
12. Sticks 'n’ Stones Clayton Gallagher  Clint Lundholm 2233785594 13:0-2-2 $16580 0% 31% 3 57
13. Mandala's Image Angela Cooper (a4)  Garry McCarney 00s09 3:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 2 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
é; 1 11. Snuck In "H
) 10 4. Hibernator "ﬁ‘
6 9 3. Divine Authority "H
6 8 5. Just On Spec 'H
Ak 7 7. Soldier Poy "v
i e 6. Dead On Time “ﬂ\
i 5 1. A Krupt Pick"y‘
6 4 2. Apache Rush "H

; 3 12. Sticks 'n’ Stones "H
6 2 13. Mandala's Image 'H\

f_'.} 1 9. Brunela "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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A KRUPT PICK

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Krupt Dam Amorelle Dehere
Breeder Kooringal Stud

Owners W Prout & Mrs L J Prout

Colours Dark Blue, Red And White Halved Sleeves, Dark Blue And White

Quartered Cap

Race Details

70of11
30f12
3of14
20f12
50f 14

o

WELL

NARR
WARR
NARR
DUBB

Mon 9Dec19 1400m Mdn-sw

Thu 28Nov19 1600m CL1-SW

Sun 10Nov19 1400m MDN-SW

Sat 190ct19 1300m CGE MDN-SW
Fri40ctl9  1300m MDN-SW

3 APACHE RUSH

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam New Edition
Breeder Mr B S Russell

Owners J T McMillan & Ms N A McMillan
Colours Grey, Red Sash, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

40of 11
70f10
10 of 10
10 of 12
10 of 12

&

WELL

DUBB
MORU
MORU
MORU

Mon 9Dec19 1400m Mdn-sw
Sun 17Nov19 1110m CG&E MDN
Tue 17Sep19 930m MDN-SW
Tue 3Sep19  1660m CL1-SW
Sun 18Aug19 1660m MDN-SW

H DIVINE AUTHORITY

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Al Maher Dam Janamaz

Breeder Mr P J McIntyre

Owners D K Brown & J C Bakewell
Colours Purple, Pale Blue Stars And Cap

Race Details

50f11 WELL

20f6

[
i
o

-
=

Mon 9Dec19 1400m Mdn-sw
DUBB Tue 5Nov19 1000m OPEN-BT

I} HIBERNATOR

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Alpine
Breeder Pencarrow Thoroughbreds Ltd
Owners S J Edwards & Mrs C F Edwards

Colours White, Lime Green Spade, Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

10 of 11 WELL
COWR

40f 8
90f 10
70f9
lof6

NMNE

Mon 9Dec19 1400m Mdn-sw
Sat 23Nov19 1375m MDN-SW
Sun 17Nov19 1110m CG&E MDN
Sat 2Nov19  1000m MDN

Sat 190ct19  1000m OPEN-BT

DUBB
DUBB

BET EASY
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Track

Good3
Good3
Good3
Good3
Good3

Track

Good3
Good3
Heavy8
Good4
Good4

Track
Good3

Good4

Track

Good3
Good3
Good3
Good3
Good3

Trainer Wayne Collison Barrier 5

Jockey Daniel Northey 59.0kg Prizemoney $22,445

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 15:0-3-2 12 Mths 13:0-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-3-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 9:0-2-2  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Northey 590 5 $6.00 Brunela 57.0kg 10.98L 1:24.15 5 6
D Northey 56.5 10  $12 Bansuri 54.5kg 0.40L 1:38.48 22
D Northey 59.0 13 $6.50 Blinkin Nomore 59.0kg 2.08L 1:26.2 1 1
D Northey 59.0  8$3.70EF Beleura Demon 59.0kg 0.13L 1:19.75 5 5
D Northey 59.0 13 $7.50 Scefter of Power 59.0kg 3.62L 7 7

1:17.44

Trainer Jim McMillan Barrier 4

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 59.0kg Prizemoney $8,660

Win Range - W&P% 0-7

Career 15:0-0-1 12 Mths 15:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Cavallo 59.0 4 $21.00 Brunela 57.0kg 6.71L 1:24.15 4 3
A Cavallo 56.0 7 $6.50 Starring 56.0kg 7.73L 1:03.46 7 9
A Layt 590 1 $101 Delago Bay 56.5kg 8.20L 54.68 5 9
P Scorse 56.5 4 $101 All Tiara 57.0kg 11.90L 1:41.25 4 7
P Scorse 59.0 1 $101 Fast Talking 59.0kg 11.90L 1:42.13 9 9

Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 9

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 59.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Pracey- 59.0 9 $17.00 Brunela 57.0kg 8.26L 1:24.15 2 2
holmes
J Pracey- n/a Ima Bullet n/a 1.67L 59.36
holmes

Trainer Stephen Edwards Barrier 10

Jockey Kacie Chater 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,810

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 12:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Chater 59.0 10 $81.00 Brunela 57.0kg 12.33L 1:24.15 3 5
A Banks 590 1  $10 Rhythmo 57.5kg 11.88L 1:25.88
K Chater 56.0 4  $21 Starring 56.0kg 9.01L 1:03.46 4 6
K Chater 56.0 8  $15 Conspirator 585kg 8.30L 58.03 4 5
K Chater n/a Hibernator n/a 0.16L 1:01.65
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, B JUST ON SPEC Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 8
i Jockey Billy Cray 59.0kg Prizemoney $18,865
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-8
Sire Moshe Dam Gemabaa
g:;ﬁgfs' JMI\;I %ﬂa“y"c‘(”'ght Career 24:0-2-0 12 Mths 9:0-1-1  1stUp 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, Union Jack, Red And White Armbands, White Cap, Red Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 13:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Pom Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 WELL Mon9Dec19 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 B Cray 59.0 8 $41.00 Brunela 57.0kg 6.11L 1:24.15 100 8
10 of 14 TERA  Tue 19Nov19 1400m MDN-SW Soft5  J Lorensini 58.5 10 $101 Predicated 58.5kg 10.30L 1:23.93 4 3
20f7 WYCH Sat2Novl9  1400m MDN-SW Heavy9 W Price 58.5 1 $3.80 Star of Moshe 56.5kg 3.00L 1:34.19 4 4
40f6  TATU  FriINovl9  1450m MDN-SW Good4  J Lorensini 585 2 $31 Smokin' Hard 55.0kg 4.25L 1:28.91 4 3
12 0f 12 WARR  Sat 31Augl9 1800m 0 - 58 Good4 A Kelly 540 8 $511§5l;a1i2rman's Choice 59.5kg 13.25L 23
i n DEAD ON TI ME Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 6
iR Jockey Andrew Banks 57.5k Prizemoney $1,720
1 y g Yy
I!II' ~ 3 year old brown gelding (male) _ Win Range - W&P% 0-0
_EEL Sire More Than Ready Dam Fast Shanti
Breeder Kia Ora Stud Pty Ltd ). (). 0-()- 0-()-
e ok e C e Grew 3000 12Mhs4000. 1t Up 11D 20dUp 1000
Colours White, Pale Blue Stripes, Pale Pink Cap irmm B:0-0- ood 3:0-L- oft DU eavy U9-4-
ockey 2:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90of11 WELL Mon9Decl9 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 A Banks 575 6 $51.00 Brunela 57.0kg 12121 1:24.15 9 10
70f12 NARR Thu 28Nov19 1300m MDN Good3 G Ryan 575 4 $16 Athena's Lad 59.0kg 5.56L 1:18.57 4 5
50f10 DUBB Sun17Novl9 1110m CG&E MDN Good3 A Banks 575 2 $81 Starring 56.0kg 5.70L 1:03.46 22
90f9 DUBB Sat2Novl9 1000m MDN Good3 G Ryan 585 5  $11 Conspirator 58.5kg 16.58L 58.03 8§ 9
70f10 GILG  Sat9Febl9  800m OPEN TRIAL Good4 ﬂ] Plracey- n/a Divine Design n/a 18.30L 45.08
olmes
3 SOLDIER POY Trainer Bruce Parker Barrier 7
A 3 ) Jockey Kate Cowan 57.5kg Prizemoney $2,545
* + 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Sepoy Dam World Of Gold
Oviners A s B bl ) W @ Wcen oot K Hato, CTCET SO0 12ths 6000 1stUp 1000 2nd Up 10-0:0
Z , utrry, B wen, , Z/ PR
A J Hazelton, G T Harris, Mrs T Riley, Mrs K L Zell, L H Zell, G D Dickenson, C J Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Manicaros, D J Manicaros & P S Hazelton Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
8of 11 WELL Mon 9Dec19 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 K Cowan 57.5 7 $26.00 Brunela 57.0kg 11.91L 1:24.15 11 11
50f7 TWBA Tue5Novl9 1625m CL1 Good4 M Schrapel 540 3 $10 Phoenix Flyer 59.0kg 3.05L 1:41.37
50f7 TOOW Sat2Novl9  1625m MDN-SW Good4 E Ljung 560 5 $5 Lady Dala 55.5kg 18.25L 1:41.22 3 4
70f11 SCON  Fri250ct19  1300m CG&E MDN Good4 L Rolls 55.0 4 $31 Trackman 59.0kg 6.21L 1:17.88 1 1
90f11 ORAN Mon 23Sep19 1400m MDN Soft5  J Taylor 56.0 5 $7.50 Karmazone 59.0kg 7.97L 1:24.7 1 1
B n BRU N EI.A Trainer Michael Lynch Barrier 1
/ oy Jockey Mathew Cahill 57.0kg Prizemoney $26,700
/ 1} 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-67
*. .4 Sire Supreme Class Dam Maramonde
g;‘;ﬁgg JMPrKA'é’;é't'g:er Career %0-3-3 12 Mths 10:1-3-3 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, White Scattered Stars, Yellow And Black Diagonal Striped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-3-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
And Striped Cap ockey b:1-2- Ist 1:0-0- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 1:0-U-
d Striped Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
lof11 WELL Mon9Decl9 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 M Cahill 570 1 $1.85 Brunela 57.0kg 6.01L 1:24.15 1 1
20f12 NARR Thu 28Nov19 1300m MDN Good3 M Cahill 59.0 5 $2.70F Athena's Lad 59.0kg 1.22L 1:18.57 5 3
40f10 GOUL Sun3Novl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4 M Cahill 570 7 $171$101u7t5hern Appeal 57.5kg 2.70L 34
10 of 10 HAWK Thu 240ct19 1000m MDN Good4 M Cahill 5.0 10 9§31 Van Giz 54.0kg 11.50L 57.02 10 10
40f8 CANB Fri110ct19  900m OPEN-BT Good4 M Cahill n/a Caccini n/a 1.98L 54.23
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SNUCK IN

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Tickets Dam Nachtanz's Secret
Breeder Kelso Grazing

Owners D C Piper & Mrs S L Piper

Colours Royal Blue, Pale Blue Star, Pale Blue And Royal Blue Stars Sleeves, Pale

Blue Stars On Cap

Race Details
60f11 WELL
90of11 COON

50f10 COON

90f12 WELL
90f11 DUBB

Mon 9Dec19
Sun 270ct19

1400m Mdn-sw

1200m MDN
Sat 27Jull9  1000m MDN

Sun 13Jan19
Fri 21Dec18

1400m MDN
1110m MDN-SW

STICKS "N’ STONES

m 4 year old brown mare (female)

-~ " Sire Bernardini Dam Castigate

Breeder Mr P S Frampton

Owners P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross And Cap

Race Details

20f11 WELL
20of14 WARR
30f11 DUBB
3o0f11 NARR

70f13

Mon 9Dec19 1400m Mdn-sw

Sun 10Nov19 1400m MDN-SW

Sat 2Nov19  1400m MDN-SW

Sat 190ct19  1300m F&M MDN-SW

GUNN  Sat 285ep19  1600m MDN-SW

= EE] MANDALA'S IMAGE

_ 4 5year old bay mare (female)

- _,_'IJ Sire Barbajuan Dam Solid Mandala
Breeder Mr J Cassidy

Owners J M Cassidy & Mrs J A Cassidy
Colours Orange, Black Hoops, Orange Cap

Race Details

11 of 11 WELL
10 of 11 DUBB
13 0of 13 DUBB
90f12 PARK
80of 10 NMNE

Mon 9Dec19 1400m Mdn-sw
Sun 17Nov19 1110m F&M MDN
Mon 27May19 1300m MDN HCP
Sun 12May19 1000m MDN

Mon 29Apr19 800m OPEN TRIAL

BET EASY
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Track
Good3
Good3

Good3

Good3
Good4

Track

Good3
Good3
Good3
Good3

Good3

Track
Good3
Good3
Good3
Softs
Good3

Trainer Derek Piper Barrier 11

Jockey Wendy Peel 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,675

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
W Peel 57.0 11$101.00 Brunela 57.0kg 8.94L 1:24.15 8 7
J Pracey- 540 5  $41 Cos I'm Good 59.0kg 6.46L 1:09.21 11 11
holmes
J Pracey- 540 6  $18 Alotafox 55.5kg 5.39L 58.1 9 8
holmes
A Banks 550 5  $21 Audio Bay 55.0kg 6.31L 1:25.82 11 11
S Lisnyy 55.5 11  $81 Sipharderson 59.0kg 6.32L 1:04.43 1 11

Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 3

Jockey Clayton Gallagher 57.0kg Prizemoney $16,580

Win Range - W&P% 0-31

Career 13:0-2-2 12 Mths 7:.0-2-2  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-2-1  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Gallagher 570 3 $3.40 Brunela 57.0kg 6.01L 1:24.15 6 4
C Gallagher 57.0 9 $2.90F Blinkin Nomore 59.0kg 1.64L 1:26.2 12 10
C Gallagher 570 3 $5Clever Missile 59.0kg 1.38L 1:23.3 33
J Pracey- 580 8  $16 Queen Of Manhattan 58.0kg 1.30L 1 1
holmes L19.
B Cray 570 1 $3.70F Ortez 59.0kg 7.14L 1:38.1 32

Trainer Garry McCarney Barrier 2

Jockey Angela Cooper 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Cooper 57.0  2$101.00 Brunela 57.0kg 14.62L 1:24.15 7 9
A Banks 570 1 $101 Swiftly Mango 56.0kg 12.46L 1:03.24 10 11
R Yetimova 56.0 10 $151 Waverton Lad 57.5kg 14.12L 1:17.95 8 11
D Pitomac 56.0 12  $151 Toulon Brook 57.5kg 10.36L 582 1 10
R Yetimova nfa 2 Banff n/a 11.33L 46.02
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Race 3 BOXING DAY RACES AT WELLINGTON MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 300m.

Circumference: 1400m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 14. Supreme Fashion Blinkers first time, ear muffs first time, lugging bit first time, 15. City Jet Ear
muffs off first time, 16. Mont Genep Winkers first time, 18. Charlie Hascet Bit lifter off first time, standard bit first
time, tongue control bit off first time, tongue tie first time

Horse
1. Man On The Moon

3. El Jay

4. Electrostep

5. Lucky's Gotcha
6. Twice The Value
7. Fenerbache (N2)
8. No Time To Talk
9. Stevie's Evie

11. Cheselbeach

12. Haven't We All
13. Sriracha

14. Supreme Fashion
15. City Jet

16. Mont Genep

Jockey
Quayde Krogh

Ken Dunbar
Anthony Cavallo
Jake Pracey-Holmes
Ashleigh Stanley (a3)
Billy Cray

Daniel Northey
Winona Costin

Andrew Banks
Kacie Chater

Kate Cowan (al.5)
Wendy Peel
Michael Heagney
Mathew Cahill

Trainer
Stephen Jones

Natalie Pearce
Alison Smith
Michael Mulholland
Peter W Stanley
Andrew Molloy
Natalie Pearce
Brett Thompson

Clint Lundholm
Dione Hughes
Gayna Williams
Rodney Robb
Rodney Robb
Dean Mirfin

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Last 10

0s7

43

8s7
2427
0s849s0
0

14

09
6s526x3732
9s8

5509
0865586
3250565535

Career
0:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
1:0-0-1
1:0-0-0
3:0-1-0
4:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
41:0-4-6
1:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
5:0-0-0
7:.0-1-1

Prize

$0

$500
$2,100
$500
$2,900
$2,100
$0
$1,100

$500
$12,215
$725
$500
$5,700
$7,830

NSW: 2:45 pm
VIC/TAS: 2:45 pm
QLD: 1:45 pm

NT: 1:15 pm

SA: 2:15 pm

WA: 11:45 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 0% 8 59
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 12 58
0% 100% 5 58
0% 0% 7 565
0% 33% 4 56
0% 0% 2 555
0% 0% 13 555
0% 0% 14 555
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 6 55
0% 24% 3 55
0% 0% 9 55
0% 0% 11 55
0% 0% 1 55
0% 29% 10 555
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Wellington | Page 9
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9. Stevie's Evie "v
8. No Time To Talk "H

1. Man On The Moon "v

11. Cheselbeach "ﬂ‘
4, Electrostep "’

Rail position: True

BET EASY
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3. El Jay "ﬂ\
14. Supreme Fashion "H

16. Mont Genep ﬂ
13. Sriracha "U

5. Lucky's Gotcha "H

6. Twice The Value "H
12. Haven't We Al "ﬁ
7. Fenerbache "H

15. City Jet "ﬁ

Race Direction —>
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: MAN ON THE MOON Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 8
v Jockey Quayde Krogh 59.0kg
b 6 4 year old bay gelding (male)
~& %  Sire All Too Hard Dam Moonflute
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners G Harvey FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 WELL Mon 9Dec19 1000m Mdn Good3  Q Krogh 59.0 8 $26.00 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 6.57L 58.87 9 8
30f8 MWBK Fri29Novl9 900m OPEN-BT Good4 A Bullock n/a 5Fsiilceh And Shameless n/a 2.03L
70f9 SCNE Thu21Novl9 900m OPEN-BT Good3 M Bell n/a Ijanza In The Dark n/a 9.15L 53.01
30f6 MWBK Wed 15May19 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Morgan n/a Barry's Brother n/a 1.94L 54.12
40f8 MWBK Mon 22Apr19 900m OPEN-BT Good4 S Clenton nfa 6 Just a Bullet n/a 2.42L 53.37
',r Trainer Natalie Pearce Barrier 12
A A i n EI‘ JAY Jockey Ken Dunbar 58.0kg Prizemoney $500
G 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
=" Sire Lord Jim Dam Kerzaz
precder CAS M Ivestments Py Ld Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp10-00  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Quartered Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 WELL  Mon 9Dec19 1000m Mdn Good3 K Dunbar 58.0 12$151.00 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 9.91L 58.87 1 12
70f8 DUBB Fri16Augl9 1110m CGE MDN-SW Good3 K Dunbar 590 3 $41 Morotai 59.0kg 7.55L 1:04.42 5 7
50f9 DUBB Fri19Jull9  1020m OPEN-BT Good4 K Dunbar nfa 5 Thin Ice n/a 8.59L 58.96
6of 7 DUBB Sat6Jull9  1020m OPEN-BT Good4 G Ryan n/a Pray to the Sky n/a 13.26L 59.02
- n Trainer Alison Smith Barrier 5
ELECTROSTEP Jockey Anthony Cavallo 58.0kg Prizemoney $2,100

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Sidestep Dam Shoctonic

Breeder Mr N Jones

Owners N A Smith, A Bruniera, Mrs L Bouffler, P J McDonald, R J Lang
Lang, Mrs M Nagle, S Hutchison, J Kelso & A R Hoskin

Colours Red, Blue Lightning Bolt, Blue And Red Seams Sleeves, Red And Blue

Lightning Bolt Cap

Race Details Track
40f14 WELL Mon 9Dec19 1000m Mdn Good3
30f10 NARR Thu 28Nov19 800m MDN-SW Good3
40f7 DUBB Sat6Jull9  1020m OPEN-BT Good4
~ B Lucky's GOTCHA

& 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Trusting Dam Jenny's Got Cha

Breeder Mr M R Mullholland

Owners K Turner, M Mulholland, T Curry & N Keifer Curry

Colours Purple, White And Black Striped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
8of 14 WELL Mon9Decl9 1000m Mdn Good3
70f8 BATH Thu 25Aprl9 1100m 2Y HCP Soft5
40f9 WELL Sat6Aprl9  900m OPEN TRIAL Good3
40f10 COWR Mon4Marl9 950m OPEN-BT Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Mrs ) M Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
A Cavallo 58.0 5 $5.50 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 2.63L 58.87 2 3
A Cavallo 575 8  $10 You Know Zon 57.0kg 0.04L 44.89 9
A Cavallo n/a Pray to the Sky n/a 4.71L 59.02
Trainer Michael Mulholland Barrier 7
Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 56.5kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Pracey- 56.5 7 $11.00 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 7.34L 58.87 3 4
holmes
J Pracey- 575 6  $41 Estrado 58.0kg 6.58L 1:04.65 22
holmes
D Pitomac n/a Missile Rain n/a 0.271 54.93
K Bell-pitomac  n/a 9 Elemenohpee n/a 17.61L 55.05
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& I3 TWICE THE VALUE

5 year old bay mare (female)
_ Sire Dubleo Dam Dane's Jewel

Breeder Mr R Yates

Trainer Peter W Stanley Barrier 4
Jockey Ashleigh Stanley 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,900
Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Owners R E Vates, K D Yates & P W Stanley C.areer. 30-1-0 12 Mth's 4:0-2-0  1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—l—O
Colours Black, Red Band And Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 WELL Mon9Decl9 1000m Mdn Good3 A Stanley 56.0 4 $17.00 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 1.43L 58.87 8 6
40f 11 WARR Sun 10Nov19 1000m MDN Good3 A Stanley 580 7  $15 Ruby Lil 57.0kg 0.69L 59.24 3 4
20f7 MDGE Sat260ctl9 1100m F&M MDN-SW Good3 A Stanley 580 1  $12 Feverish 55.5kg 3.02L 1:07.3
70of7 BATH Fri180ctl9 1100m MDN Good3 A Stanley 570 6  $31 Royal Banquet 57.0kg 11.79L 1:03.49 6 5
lof5 MDGE Sat50ctl9  1000m OPEN-BT Good3 A Stanley n/a Twice The Value n/a 0.13L 1:01.53
- FEN ERBACH E Trainer Andrew Molloy Barrier 2
Jockey Billy Cray 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,100
[y g 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Bernardini Dam Already Perfect
Breeder Llanhennock Trust

Owners E Onur Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Band, White And Red Halved Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 WELL  Mon 9Dec19 1000m Mdn Good3 B Cray 55.5 2 $51.00 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 9.58L 58.87 7 9
80of12 NARR Thu28Marl9 1100m MDN Good4 M Cahill 55.5 3 $12 Miss Academy 56.0kg 4.00L 1:05.48 6 10
40f14 COWR Mon4Marl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4 B Owen 59.0 12 $71 Happiest 57.0kg 4.38L 1:09.81 9 7
90f11 ORAN Sat16Febl9 1000m MDN Good4 K Dunbar 58.0 10  $19 Hilfiger 57.0kg 9.66L 58.46 10 10
l1of4 PRKS Thu3lJan19 800m OPEN TRIAL Good3 M Cahill n/a Fenerbache n/a 3.01L 47.7
f n NO TIME To TAI.K Trainer Natalie Pearce Barrier 13
A A Jockey Daniel Northey 55.5kg
G | 3yearold bay filly (female)
' Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Dream Spinner
Breeder C A & S M Investments Pty Ltd
Owners C A Hardy FIRST STARTER
Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds,
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 WELL  Mon 9Dec19 1000m Mdn Good3 D Northey 55.5 13$151.00 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 14.72L 58.87 12 11
90f10 NMNE Thu 28Nov19 800m OPEN-BT Good3 M Gray n/a Robbitty Bob n/a 10.10L 46.5
l-T-:s 1 Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 14
—— n STEVIE s EVIE Jockey Winona Costin 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,100
jr 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-0
iyl Sire Poet's Voice Dam Letyahairhangdown
Breeder R J & J L Slack-Smith . . . .
Owners Dr R J Slack-Smith & Mrs J L Slack-Smith Career L0-0:0 12 Mths 21-0-0 1t Up 10-0-0  2nd Up 00-0-0
Colours White, Orange Hoops and Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 WELL Mon 9Dec19 1000m Mdn Good3 W Costin 55.5 14 $14.00 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 1431 58.87 1 1
40f10 NARR Thu 28Nov19 800m MDN-SW Good3 A Morgan 55.5 3 $12 You Know Zon 57.0kg 0.74L 44.89 2
4of4  MWBK Tue5Novl9 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 L Cumberland  n/a In Good Health n/a7.34L 532
20f10 NMNE Mon 11Marl9 800m OPEN-BT Good3 M Cahill n/a Sandstorm n/a 1.14L 46.45
60of7 RHIL  Mon 11Feb19 900m 2YF-BT Soft6 A Adkins n/a Bright Rubick n/a 2.50L 55.39
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: CHESELBEACH Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 6
- Jockey Andrew Banks 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
i 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
-~ Sire Stratum Dam Rainbow's End
Breeder Maculata Stud : . . .
Owners P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton C.areer. 1.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 2:0-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up (.).0—0—0
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 WELL  Mon 9Dec19 1000m Mdn Good3 A Banks 55.0  6$151.00 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 12.81L 58.87 13 13
90of11 DUBB Sun17Novl9 1110m F&M MDN Good3 JhPlracey- 575 5 $41 Swiftly Mango 56.0kg 10.75L 1:03.24 11 10
olmes
4o0f6 DUBB Tue5Novl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Stanley n/a Irish Shotgun n/a 3.91L 58.97
70f9 WELL Mon 20May19 900m OPEN TRIAL Good3 R Prest n/a Invincible Thunder n/a 9.24L 53.76
90f10 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Rogers nfa 1 Cyclone Clyde n/a 13.70L 59.66
= ' Trainer Dione Hughes Barrier 3
HAVEN T WE ALI‘ Jockey Kacie Chater 55.0kg Prizemoney $12,215
m 8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-24
Sire Nicconi Dam We've Got Issues
(B):Isﬁgfsr mrDaSFI’-Iaul:;Ssr B E Hughes, D F Hughes, Mrs C A Hughes & D J Hughes Career 41:0-4-6 12 Mths 15:0-4-4 st Up 8:0-0-0 2nd Up 80-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, Grey Diamonds In Diamond Shape, Grey Sleeves, Royal Blue Firm 8:0-1-2 Good 27:0-3-3  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Diamonds Armbands, Diamonds Cap Jockey 24:0-2-2  Dist 16:0-2-3 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 WELL Mon 9Decl9 1000m Mdn Good3 K Chater 55.0  3$101.00 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 6.28L 58.87 4 5
50f5 GBNE Sat31Augl9 1100m MDN Firml K Chater 59.0 5 $4.40 Myvatn 59.0kg 8.67L 1:04.96
20f4 PRKS Sat17Augl9 800m MDN-SW Good3 K Chater 59.0 2 $3.80 Miss Leah 57.0kg 1.64L 46.06
60f10 COON Sat27Jull9  1000m MDN Good3 K Chater 540 1  $41 Alotafox 55.5kg 6.61L 58.1 5 6
4of 5 WELL Tue23Jull9 900m OPEN-BT Good3 K Chater n/a Tuncoona n/a 1.82L 56.85
- Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 9
- SRIRACHA Jockey Kate Cowan 55.0kg Prizemoney $725
| T year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Sebring Dam Martilago
Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners J S Kelly & P S Frampton o o Yy "
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of14 WELL Mon 9Dec19 1000m Mdn Good3 K Cowan 55.0 9 $20.00 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 8.62L 58.87 6 7
80f13 GUNN Sun19Mayl9 1000m 2Y HCP Softb M Weir 54.5 8 $101 Wandabaa 54.5kg 8.48L 56.88 8 7
50f7 CANT Thu 20Decl8 900m 2YF-BT Heavy8 C Brown n/a My Fire Phoenix n/a 7.70L 54.81
30f6 WYNG Mon 3Decl8 845m 2Y-BT Soft5 R Prest n/a L'cosmo n/a 1.08L 52.94
a Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 11
T SU PREME FASH ION Jockey Wendy Peel 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
U 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
MU Sire Supreme Class Dam Vicwood Fashion
g:;ﬁ:'fsr JMPrg ﬂg('g‘ognwa” Career20-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Blue Horseshoes And Sleeves, Yellow And Blue Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 WELL Mon9Dec19 1000m Mdn Good3 W Peel 55.0 11$101.00 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 6.22L 58.87 10 10
90f9 NMNE Thu 28Novl9 800m OPEN-BT Good3 W Peel n/a Super Chase n/a 21.78L 44.55
30of6 DUBB Tue5Novl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4  C Gallagher n/a Irish Shotgun n/a 3.38L 58.97
110f 13 DUBB  Fri 28Sep18  1000m MDN Good4 W Peel 55.0 4 $101 The Mont 59.0kg 11.66L 57.72 5 6
90of11 WELL Mon 10Sep18 900m MDN-SW Softe M Hackett 545 7 $1015§‘ezr§t From Above 57.0kg 13.07L 6

BET EASY
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CITY JET

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Wandjina Dam Oh Ay Bee
Breeder Mr W Brown

&0

Owners M W Brown, A T Brown, A M Goodwin, A R Hunt & Mrs K S Brown

Colours Gold, Black Seams And Sleeves

Race Details

13 of 14 WELL
8of11 WARR
60of11 COON
50f6  NEWC
8of14 SCON

an

Mon 9Dec19 1000m Mdn

Sun 10Nov19 1000m MDN

Sun 270ct19  900m MDN-SW
Tue 28May19 900m MDN-SW
Fri 10Mayl9 1100m ING CHALL

16 MONT GENEP

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Time Thief Dam Genepi
Breeder Mrs C Lovan

Owners W A Turner, M J Garner, D R Rigney, C A Martin & B J Marron
Colours Red, White And Navy Blue Vertical Thirds, Navy Blue And White Stars

Sleeves And Cap
Race Details
3o0f14 WELL
20f6  BATH
14 of 15 SALE
50f11 CRAN

60f8 BALL

Mon 9Dec19 1000m Mdn
Sat 16Nov19 1100m MDN
Sun 8Sepl9  1200m MDN-SW
Sun 18Aug19 1000m MDN-SW

Fri9Augl9  1000m MDN-SW

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good3
Good3
Good3
Good4
Softs

Track
Good3
Good3
Softs
Soft6

Synth

Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 1

Jockey Michael Heagney 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey

M Heagney
C Gallagher
C Gallagher
R Murray

R Murray

Trainer Dean Mirfin
Jockey Mathew Cahill 55.5kg
Win Range -

Career 7:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1

Jockey

M Cahill
A Cavallo
M Walker
M Walker

T Nugent

Wgt
55.0
57.0
54.5
54.5
54.5

Wgt
55.5
545
56.5
56.5

56.5

Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1 $19.00 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 14.13L 58.87 14 14
3 $4.40 Ruby Lil 57.0kg 4.051 59.24 7 3

10 $5 Miss Kokkinakis 57.0kg 2.98L 51.5 8
5  $51 Enforcement 56.5kg 7.47L 52.68 2

12 $101 Spilt 56.5kg 8.83L 1:04.74 2 3

Barrier 10

Prizemoney $7,830

W&P% 0-29
12 Mths 7:0-1-2  1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

10  $1.65 Stevie's Evie 55.5kg 2.21L 58.87 5 2
6 $2.80F Blue Tattoo 57.5kg 0.93L 1:03.16 1 1
6  $41 Rutherford 56.0kg 6.70L 1:11.66 4 3
5  $13 Grinzinger Allee 56.0kg 6.50L 1 2

1:00.49
5  $7 Ronay 56.5kg 4.05L 59.31 6 7
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Race 4 RACINGTROPHIES.COM.AU BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1600m NSW: 3:25 pm
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 3:25 pm
10th $500. QLD: 2:25 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:55 pm
Straight: 300m. SA: 2:55 pm

WA: 12:25 pm

Circumference: 1400m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Five Star Gal Blinkers again, ear muffs off first time, 3. The Flying Scot Tongue tie first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Five Star Gal Kate Cowan (al.5)  Kody Nestor 1421299505 16:2-2-1 $40,100 13% 31% 6 58
3. The Flying Scot Winona Costin Garry Lunn 4068851742 19:1-2-4 $33645 5% 37% 7 55
4. Naoko Rasit Yetimova Connie Greig 3730758s73 92:8-7-13  $113975 9% 30% 5 545
SCRATCHED

6. Sugar Lane Qin Yong (a2) Bryan Dixon 2646420799 82:7-5-6 $96915 9% 22% 2 545
7. Rockchesta Jake Pracey-Holmes Alex Van Den Bos 7785776010 16:2-1-0 $18,025 13% 19% 4 54
8. Laugharne Tiffany Jeffries Brian Young 5805965207 116:6-14-13  $182245 5% 28% 1 54
9. Regalia Anthony Cavallo Dar Lunn 670800s0s0 23:1-1-0 $19100 4% 9% 3 54
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

;\7 7 3. The Flying Scot “v
f;,,%‘ 6 2. Five Star Gal “H\

“l S 4. Naoko "H

12.' 4 7. Rockchesta "H

ﬂ 3 9. Regalia "H

7 2 6. Sugar Lane 'H

%‘ 1 8. Laugharne 'ﬁ

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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= [PA FIVE STAR GAL

vese B 4yearold bay mare (female)
4% Sire Epaulette Dam Pozitave
Breeder Rheinwood Pastoral Co
Owners G J Henshaw
Colours Blue And White Diamonds, Cerise Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
lof7 WELL Mon9Dec19 1600m Bmb58 (56) Good3 K Cowan
40of 7 ORAN Fri22Nov19 1600m CL3 Good3 K Cowan
20f11 WARR Sun10Nov19 1600m CL2 Good3 K Cowan
1of13 DUBB Sat2Novl9 1600m CL1-SW Good3 K Cowan
20f8 MDGE Sat260ctl9 1600m BM50 Good3 K Cowan

*  |BJ THE FLYING SCOT

P ¥, 5year old brown gelding (male)
" Sire Needs Further Dam Ecosse

Breeder Alva Stud

Owners WW Lunn & Miss K M Donai

Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track
40of7 WELL Mon9Decl9 1600m Bm58 (56) Good3
11 0of 12 NARR  Thu 28Nov19 1600m CL1-SW Good3
6of7 ORAN Fri22Nov19 1600m CL3 Good3
80of8 BATH Sat16Novl9 1400m CL1 Good3
80of8 DUBB Tue5Novl9 1400m CL2 Good4

NAOKO

8 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Excellent Art Dam Magic World

Breeder Umavale Stud

Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom

1k

L
-

Race Details Track
3of 7 WELL Mon9Dec19 1600m Bmb58 (56) Good3
70f9  MUSW Fri29Nov19 1750m BM58 Good4
3o0f14 DUBB Sun17Nov19 1610m BM58 Good3
11 of 12 MORE Fri INovl9  1600m BM58 Good4
70f11 SCON Fri250ct19  1600m BM58 Good4
'7 7 year old chestnut mare (female)
. Sire Intergaze Dam Tudor Lane

Breeder Ms M R Brister

Owners B W Dixon & Mrs J A Dixon

Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Scottish Tartan Sash
Race Details Track
20f7  WELL Mon9Decl9 1600m Bm58 (56) Good3
60f12 NARR Thu28Nov19 1300m BM58 Good3
40of8 BATH Sat 16Novl9 1200m BM58 Good3
60f9 CESS Mon 280ctl19 1350m BM58 Firm2
40of 7 BATH Fri180ctl9  1400m BM58 Good3

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Kody Nestor
Jockey Kate Cowan 58.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $40,100
We&P% 13-31

Career 16:2-2-1 12 Mths 11:2-2-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-1  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:2-2-0  Dist 7:2-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 $1.80 Five Star Gal 58.0kg 2.04L 1:41.2 1 1
570 5 $4.20 Boult 55.5kg 2.86L 1:35.89 5 4
575 2 $3.70 Boult 54.5kg 0.56L 1:38.16 5 5
570 6 $4.40 Five Star Gal 57.0kg 0.16L 1:36.07 4 3
600 5

$3.50F Pendleton Roundup 59.0kg 0.34L
1:40.64

Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 7

Jockey Winona Costin 55.0kg Prizemoney $33,645

Win Range 1300m W&P% 5-37

Career 19:1-2-4 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 4:.0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-2-4  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Costin 55.0 7 $12.00 Five Star Gal 58.0kg 3.77L 1:41.2 2 2
N Tomizawa 59.0 11  $81 Bansuri 54.5kg 8.47L 1:38.48 5 3
B Cray 55.5 7 $61 Boult 55.5kg 6.91L 1:35.89 22
B Cray 580 2 $20 Damit 60.0kg 9.62L 1:22.35 2 6
J Pracey- 590 7 $5 Turramurra 54.0kg 15.18L 1:23.46
holmes

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 5

Jockey Rasit Yetimova 54.5kg Prizemoney $113,975

Win Range 1257m - 1800m W&P% 9-30

Career 92:8-7-13 12 Mths 22:1-1-3 1stUp 7:0-1-0  2nd Up 7:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 69:5-4-9  Soft 16:2-2-3 Heavy 5:1-0-1

Jockey 7:1-0-2  Dist 20:0-2-4 Track 3:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Yetimova 545 5 $7.50 Five Star Gal 58.0kg 2.06L 1:41.2 6 6
K Cowan 540 4 $31 Autumn Rain 57.5kg 9.43L 1:46.21 7 9
K Cowan 540 12  $81 Oracabessa 58.0kg 0.41L 1:35.45 13 13
R Yetimova 545 5 $261|}él;’:185er Cramsie 60.0kg 7.17L 10 12
R Yetimova 55.5 6  $41 Apache Lad 58.0kg 5.62L 1:36.31 9 9

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 2

Jockey Qin Yong 54.5kg Prizemoney $96,915

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 9-22

Career 82:7-5-6 12 Mths 20:1-2-0 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 60:5-5-3  Soft 14:1-0-2 Heavy 4:0-0-1

Jockey 6:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Q Yong 545 2 $4.20 Five Star Gal 58.0kg 2.04L 1:41.2 4 4
A Cooper 540 4 $411|!9T8hern Conqueror 55.0kg 4.79L 5 5
ClIngs 540 7 $21 Skipper Joe 56.5kg 2.35L 1:09.7 5 5
Y Lewis 550 9  $15 Mahervellous 54.0kg 6.43L 1:20.16 2 4
Clngs 555 1  $14 Donandkim 57.5kg 6.69L 1:21.72 1 1
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ROCKCHESTA

A 7 year old bay gelding (male)
- Sire Danewin Dam Wadeema
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

'
.\‘-'ﬂ-l

Owners Mrs M L Rundle, J § Wright, J G Howard, S A Nobbs, Mrs M D Jowsey, J

W Parkin, R J Byriel, Mrs J P Naylor, B G Gray & Mrs S L Smith
Colours Pink, White Stripes, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
7of7  WELL Mon9Decl9 1600m Bm58 (56) Good3
70f14 DUBB Sun17Novl9 1610m BM58 Good3
80of8 DUBB Sat2Novl9 1000m BM66 Good3
6of 7 BATH Mon 26Augl9 1008m OPEN-BT Good4
7of7 ROCK Thu2Febl7 1500m CL3-SW Good4
':ﬁ:'! 9 year old bay mare (female)
SR Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Lorride
Breeder Mr B T Young
Owners T N Riley, N J Atmore & M F Savage
Colours White, Aqua Checks
Race Details Track
50f7 WELL Mon9Dec19 1600m Bmb58 (56) Good3
80of9 INVE Sat23Nov19 1800m DIGGERSCUP Good3
12 of 14 DUBB  Sun 17Nov19 1610m BM58 Good3
50f8 DUBB Tue5Novl9 1600m BM50 Good4
90of11 DUBB Sat2Novl9 1600m BM58 Good3
f a . 6year old bay gelding (male)
"L Sire Duke of Marmalade Dam Tiara Miss

Breeder Mr P M Farrell
Owners D P Lunn & Mrs J P Lunn
Colours Royal Blue, Light Blue Star, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
6of 7 WELL Mon9Decl9 1600m Bm58 (56) Good3
70f8 DUBB Tue5Novl9 1600m BM50 Good4
12 of 13 DUBB Sat 2Nov19  1600m CL1-SW Good3
80of 10 MDGE Sat260ctl9 1200m CL1 Good3
14 of 14 COON Sun 130ct19 1400m CL1 Good3

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Alex Van Den Bos Barrier 4
Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 54.0kg

Win Range 1400m - 1500m

Prizemoney $18,025
W&P% 13-19

Career 16:2-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Pracey- 540 4 $6.00 Five Star Gal 58.0kg 5.34L 1:41.2 33
holmes
J Pracey- 540 13 $101 Oracabessa 58.0kg 2.82L 1:35.45 2 1
holmes
A Stanley 540 7  $81 Pedway 62.5kg 15.74L 56.88 8 8
A Stanley n/a Pedway n/a 11.61L 58.86
N Summers 575 1 $21 Hyper Drive 55.5kg 16.50L 1:29.71 37
Trainer Brian Young Barrier 1
Jockey Tiffany Jeffries 54.0kg Prizemoney $182,245
Win Range 1600m - 1620m W&P% 5-28
Career 12 Mths 14:0-1-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
116:6-14-13 Good 70:2-4-8  Soft 33:1-10-2  Heavy 11:3-0-3
Firm 1:0-0-0 Dist 68:6-10-9  Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey 21:0-1-2
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Jeffries 54.0 1 $51.00 Five Star Gal 58.0kg 4471 1:41.2 77
R Murray 540 3 $51 Miss Hanson 54.0kg 3.58L 1:54.21 7 8
T Jeffries 540 2 $101 Oracabessa 58.0kg 7.26L 1:35.45 9 12
T Jeffries 540 8  $12 Relaxed 63.0kg 9.53L 1:36.01
T Jeffries 540 3 $101 Bells 'n' Bows 57.5kg 7.39L 1:35.44 1 10
Trainer Dar Lunn Barrier 3
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 54.0kg Prizemoney $19,100
Win Range 1310m W&P% 4-9
Career 23:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Cavallo 54.0 3 $41.00 Five Star Gal 58.0kg 5.00L 1:41.2 5 5
ClIngs 555 3 $12 Relaxed 63.0kg 9.76L 1:36.01
K Dunbar 59.0 7  $71 Five Star Gal 57.0kg 14.53L 1:36.07 1 4
A Skerritt 55.5 3 $26 The Long Run 57.5kg 7.51L 1:13.69
B Hodder 54.0 2 5

13 $151 American Storm 58.5kg 11.63L
1:22.79
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Race 5 OVER THE LINE RACING BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP- HEAT OF THE NSW: 4:05 pm

RISING STAR 1400m
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 4:05 pm
10th $500. QLD: 3:05 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:35 pm
Straight: 300m. S BER5
Circumference: 1400m. WA: 105 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Squared Visors again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Beau Hoffa Ashleigh Stanley (a3) Alex Van Den Bos 344905860s 335-3-3  $91,900 15% 33% 3 62
2. Lulu's Destiny Clayton Gallagher ~ Rodney Robb 2122254332 33:7-10-4 $84,825 21% 64% 4 605
SCRATCHED
4, Outta Space Yvette Lewis (a2) Bryan Dixon 6394510132 51:6-9-4  $109,725 12% 37% 1 59
5. Song One Qin Yong (a2) Bryan Dixon 1466763336 50:6-4-10  $100,945 12% 40% 5 58
6. Squared Wendy Peel Connie Greig 4446488501 54:5-3-7  $119172 9% 28% 7 575
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
9. Smart Attire Kate Cowan (al.5)  Karen McCarroll 7858029374 64:8-11-7  $110,885 13% 41% 6 55
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
12. Snipselva Angela Cooper (a4) Dar Lunn 5500707840 18:1-1-0 $22965 6% 11% 2 54
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

. 7 6. Squared 'H

s 6 9. Smart Attire 'ﬂ‘
’ 5 5. Song One 'ﬁ

. 4 2. Lulu's Destiny “v
,’_ 3 1. Beau Hoffa "H

\3" 2 12. Snipselva "H

é 1 4, Outta Space "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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BEAU HOFFA

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

-,

WY o Bon Hoffa Dam Pearl Maree
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners A & L Van Den Bos
Colours Red, White And Royal Blue Thirds, Orange Sash And Cap
Race Details Track
30f7 WELL Mon9Dec19 1400m Bmb58 Good3
40of6  ORAN Fri 22Nov19 1300m BM66 Good3
40f11 DUBB Sat2Novl9  1400m BM66 Good3
90f11 NARR Sat190ctl9 1200m BM66 Good3
13 of 14 BATH Sun 29Sep19 1300m PANORAMA Good3
1
® A LuLu's DESTINY
6 year old bay mare (female)
Ly Sire Power of Destiny Dam Louisiana Lulu
Breeder Mr D Ringland
Owners D W Ringland & R C Robb
Colours White, Yellow Sash And Armbands, Green Cap
Race Details Track
20f7  WELL Mon9Decl9 1400m Bm58 Good3
10f12 NARR Thu 28Nov19 1300m BM58 Good3
20f6  DUBB Sun17Nov19 1410m BM66 Good3
20f11 DUBB Sat2Novl9  1400m BM66 Good3
20f6  FORB Sat120ctl9 1100m F&M BM58 Good4
S [ OUTTA SPACE
@ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
4%  Sire Mutawaajid Dam Space Gala
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners B W Dixon
Colours Black, Gold Stars
Race Details Track
6of7 WELL Mon9Decl9 1400m Bm58 Good3
30f8 CESS Mon 280ctl9 2125m CESSNOCKCUP B81 Firm2
90f11 SCON Fri250ct19  1600m BM58 Good4
40f9 GUNN Thu100ctl9 2050m SPRING CUP Good3
50f12 DUBB Fri40ctl9  2200m BM58 Good3
. |3 SONG ONE
'7 7 year old bay gelding (male)
- Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Numero Douze
Breeder Limerick Lane Thoroughbreds
Owners Mrs J A Dixon
Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Scottish Tartan Sash
Race Details Track
lof7 WELL Mon9Dec19 1400m Bmb58 Good3
40f8 GOON Sat30Nov19 1200m BM60 Good3
60f 10 BARC Sat2Novl9  1600m BM60 Good
6of6 ISIS Sat 260ct19  1400m HCP Good
70f12 LONG Sat28Sepl9 1600m HCP Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Alex Van Den Bos Barrier 3
Jockey Ashleigh Stanley 62.0kg

Win Range 1150m - 1400m

Prizemoney $91,900
W&P% 15-33

Career 33:5-3-3 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 7:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:5-2-1  Soft 8:0-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 8:0-0-1  Dist 9:1-1-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Stanley 62.0 3 $7.50 Song One 58.0kg 2.68L 1:24.83 3 3
A Stanley 585 6 $8 Highly Desired 61.0kg 4.281 1:15.89 5 5
A Stanley 59.0 8  $15 Smart Moove 55.5kg 4.28L 1:22.16 5 3
A Stanley 60.0 6  $31 General Scarlet 61.0kg 4.74L 1:11.56 4 5
A Stanley 540 13  $101 Press Box 54.5kg 9.90L 1:15.52 14 14

Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 4

Jockey Clayton Gallagher 60.5kg Prizemoney $84,825

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 21-64

Career 33:7-10-4 12 Mths 13:1-7-3 1stUp 6:1-2-2  2nd Up 6:1-3-0

Firm 5:2-2-1 Good 27:5-8-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 12:4-5-1  Dist 13:2-5-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Gallagher 60.5 4 $1.75 Song One 58.0kg 0.36L 1:24.83 22
C Gallagher 58.5 10 $3.50F Lulu's Destiny 58.5kg 0.29L 1:17.68 1 1
C Gallagher 545 1 $2.90F Caszar 58.0kg 1.54L 1:21.74 33
C Gallagher 545 5 $11 Smart Moove 55.5kg 2.36L 1:22.16 22
C Gallagher 60.5 4 $2.90F Enigami 57.0kg 1.04L 1:04.58 33

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 1

Jockey Yvette Lewis 59.0kg Prizemoney $109,725

Win Range 1400m - 1788m W&P% 12-37

Career 51:6-9-4 12 Mths 24:3-4-2 1st Up 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 2:0-1-1 Good 40:5-6-3  Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Y Lewis 59.0 1 $7.00 Song One 58.0kg 5.34L 1:24.83 1 1
Y Lewis 540 2 $21 Weston 54.0kg 3.38L 2:09.34 1 1
Y Lewis 58,5 11  $12 Apache Lad 58.0kg 6.67L 1:36.31 1 3
B Stower 540 5  $12 Rage Against 55.0kg 2.37L 2:06.63 6 7
Y Lewis 590 3 $6 Captain's Legend 61.5kg 445 1 2

2:19.69

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 5

Jockey Qin Yong 58.0kg Prizemoney $100,945

Win Range 1200m - 1615m W&P% 12-40

Career 50:6-4-10 12 Mths 19:4-0-4 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 7:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40:4-3-8  Soft 7:2-1-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 12:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Q Yong 58.0 5 $19.00 Song One 58.0kg 0.36L 1:24.83 4 5
T Townsend 60.0 1  $17 Swoop 57.0kg 3.90L 1:09.9
D Rewald 61.5 7  $10 Stylish Luck 57.5kg 9.50L 1:35.55
M Abe 560 6  $5Boingo 56.0kg 18.95L 1:24.3
E Bell 56.0 7  $26 French Hussler 59.5kg 7.55L 1:34.48 2 6
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. A sQuAreD

' # . 6yearold bay or brown mare (female)

% ® Gire Strada Dam Allates
Breeder N R & M P Johnson
Owners Jones Partnership & Aderlago Breeding Enterprises
Colours White, Purple Stars
Race Details Track  Jockey
4of 7  WELL Mon 9Decl9 1400m Bm58 Good3 W Peel
40f10 NARR Thu 28Nov19 1600m BM66 Good3 M Weir
40f14 DUBB Sun17Nov19 1610m BM58 Good3 M Weir
60of11 DUBB Sat2Novl9  1400m BM66 Good3 K Cowan
40f10 MUSW Tue 220ct19 1000m BM58 Good3 K Cowan
= [Bl SMART ATTIRE
e:*é 9 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Hurricane Sky Dam Greta Bridge
Breeder Durham Lodge Thoroughbred Stud
Owners S McCarroll & K McCarroll

Colours Yellow, Brown Stars, Hooped Sleeves, Orange Cap

Race Details
7of7  WELL
80f12 NARR

80f10 WELL
10 of 12 GILG
20f13 COON

Mon 9Dec19 1400m Bm58
Thu 28Nov19 1300m BM58

Mon 2Sep19  1410m BM58
Sat 24Augl9 1600m BM50
Sat 3Augl9  1600m BM50

= EP] SNIPSELVA

1 5year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Snippetson Dam Selva
Breeder Mr N Jones

Track
Good3
Good3

Good3
Soft5
Firm2

Owners Miss A S Clonan, Mrs C C Clonan & Miss E J Clonan

Colours Lime Green, Purple Fleur De Lys

Race Details

50f7 WELL
10 of 13 NARR
12 of 14 COON

70f12 DUBB
10 of 11 DUBB

Mon 9Dec19 1400m Bm58
Sun 11Aug19 1600m CL1-SW
Sat 27Jull9  1600m CL1-SW

Fri19Jull9  1320m CL1
Sun 30Jun19 1310m BM58

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good3
Soft6
Good3

Good4
Softs

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 7

Jockey Wendy Peel 57.5kg Prizemoney $119,172

Win Range 800m - 1300m W&P% 9-28

Career 54:5-3-7 12 Mths 22:2-0-4 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 42:4-3-5  Soft 7:0-0-1 Heavy 4:1-0-1

Jockey 7:1-1-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 7 $5.50 Song One 58.0kg 3.36L 1:24.83 7 4
540 3 $7 Mr Epic59.5kg 3.37L 1:36.66 3 4
580 9  $20 Oracabessa 58.0kg 0.61L 1:35.45 77
545 7 $16 Smart Moove 55.5kg 4.95L 1:22.16 4 5
59.0 1  $21 Fussdinado 57.5kg 2.91L 56.47 7 6

Trainer Karen McCarroll Barrier 6

Jockey Kate Cowan 55.0kg Prizemoney $110,885

Win Range 1000m - 1800m W&P% 13-41

Career 64:8-11-7 12 Mths 14:0-2-2 1stUp 7.0-0-1  2nd Up 6:2-1-1

Firm 5:1-1-1 Good 47:7-9-4  Soft 12:0-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 20:4-3-1 Track 15:2-5-1  Trk/Dst 8:1-2-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Cowan 55.0 6 $9.50 Song One 58.0kg 5.52L 1:24.83 5 6
K Cowan 560 6 $511I.\{9r1t8hern Conqueror 55.0kg 9.94L 4 7
K Dunbar 570 9 $6.50 Willyama 60.0kg 6.62L 1:27.63 6 6
K Dunbar 62.0 2 $4.60F Traffic Cop 59.0kg 14.461 1:41.2 7 8
Y Lewis 620 1 $4.20 Some Nights 59.5kg 0.21L 1:36.06 1 3

Trainer Dar Lunn Barrier 2

Jockey Angela Cooper 54.0kg Prizemoney $22,965

Win Range 1300m W&P% 6-11

Career 18:1-1-0 12 Mths 16:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-0-0  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Cooper 54.0 2 $41.00 Song One 58.0kg 4.78L 1:24.83 6 7
C Gallagher 570 4 $101 The Scotsman 59.0kg 12.67L 1:41.23 8 10
Clngs 570 12 $411I:E396Y£t|an Pharaoh 55.0kg 6.15 13 12
Clngs 540 8 $151 Toulon Brook 60.0kg 6.23L 1:17.44 12 12
J Kehoe 540 1  $71 Mornay 59.5kg 10.26L 1:16.82 10 11

Wellington | Page 20



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 6 QUAIN'S LIQUOR BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 4:45 pm
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 4:45 pm
10th $500. QLD: 3:45 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:15 pm
Straight: 300m. SA: 415 pm

WA: 1:45 pm

Circumference: 1400m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Quietly Brilliant Blinkers again, cross-over nose band off first time, 10. Missy Rhythmos Blinkers
off first time, tongue tie off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

3. Sons of Bourke Andrew Banks Clint Lundholm 4752103507 293-6-5  $105915 10% 48% 3 595
4. Sonic Girl Ken Dunbar Natalie Pearce 7572548594 24:4-2-4 $79990 17% 42% 6 58
SCRATCHED

6. Super Chase (N2) Kacie Chater Stephen Edwards 250502138s 42:5-4-7 $97,863 12% 38% 1 575
7. Billy Bent Ear Rasit Yetimova Connie Greig 6810596227 63:7-13-5  $131,725 11% 40% 7 555
8. Yeas And Nays Mathew Cahill Dennis Bush 1137375003 25:3-5-6 $81,995 12% 56% 2 555
SCRATCHED

10. Missy Rhythmos Anthony Cavallo Alison Smith 3565707759 27:4-2-3 $66,215 15% 33% 4 54
11. Bee Double Bee Winona Costin Rodney Robb 5226329226 35:4-7-3 $65795 11% 40% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

e 7 7. Billy Bent Ear “H‘

© 6 4. Sonic Girl 'v

a

1 5 11. Bee Double Bee v
& 4 10. Missy Rhythmos "H‘

3 3. Sons of Bourke "H
gjli_g 2 8. Yeas And Nays "H

1 6. Super Chase 'H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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f

B SONS OF BOURKE Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 3
je e . Jockey Andrew Banks 59.5kg Prizemoney $105,915
= " G6yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 10-48
.2 5% Sire Haradasun Dam Belvain
g;‘;ﬁgg &”E S’\geif:”;irmckson W Hollan &6 R kit Career 293-6-5 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1stUp 81-2-4  2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Colours Yellow, Green Spots,'Spotted Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Gfmd 19:2-6-5  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 15:2-3-4  Dist 8:1-4-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4of 7  WELL Mon 9Decl9 1000m Bmé6 Good3 A Banks 59.5 3 $7.00 Yeas And Nays 55.5kg 4.55L 58.12 6 6
70f8 DUBB Sun17Novl9 1010m BM66 Good3 A Banks 59.5 2 $3.20F Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 2.771 56.23 7 5
50f11 NARR Sat190ct19 1200m BM66 Good3 A Banks 600 1 $6 General Scarlet 61.0kg 2.14L 1:11.56 5 4
20f10 DUBB Fri40ctl9  1000m BM66 Good3 A Banks 60.0 8 $2.90F Paris in May 57.5kg 2.35L 56.04 6 5
1of14 DUBB Sun15Sepl9 1100m CL2-SW Good3 A Banks 59.0 7  $26 Sons of Bourke 59.0kg 0.13L 1:02.4 1 1
f n SONIC GIRL Trainer Natalie Pearce Barrier 6
N A Jockey Ken Dunbar 58.0kg Prizemoney $79,990
(G 7yearold brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 17-42
' Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Ameanareana
g:;ﬁgfsr CC /z: ﬁasrd’\;l/ g\ﬁgrxe?glﬁgaud Career 24:4-2-4 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds, Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 19:3-1-4 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Quartered Cap Jockey 6:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70of7  WELL Mon9Decl9 1000m Bm66 Good3 K Dunbar 58.0 6 $21.00 Yeas And Nays 55.5kg 8.76L 58.12 7 1
70f9 DUBB Fril4Jun19  1600m OPEN BM84 Soft5 K Dunbar 540 4 $171A3rg)§88|inkin' Day 54.0kg 4.53L 6 5
20f7 BATH Thu 30Mayl9 1400m BM66 Soft5 K Dunbar 575 7 $16 Press Box 58.0kg 0.84L 1:23.18 6 6
50f7 MUDG Sat18Mayl9 1600m GOOREE CUP BM81 Good3 K Dunbar 540 4  $16 Hirokin 61.0kg 2.30L 1:37.62 6 7
40f8 BATH Thu 25Aprl9 1200m ANZAC DAY Good4 G Ryan 580 6 $4.60 Jetgirl 62.5kg 3.39L 1:10.26 8 6
n SU PER CHASE Trainer Stephen Edwards Barrier 1
) Jockey Kacie Chater 57.5kg Prizemoney $97,863
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 12-38
w Sire Northern Meteor Dam Sahara Desert
Breeder Unknown LA (1. 0-()- 0-()-
Grerssur ZumIoLo Jwpeto s
Colours White, Lime Green Spade, Sleeves, Quartered Cap i 1:0-Y- 000 5L.3-3- ot eie- L eavy 29-U-
Jockey 28:3-2-5  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f7 WELL Mon9Decl9 1000m Bm66 Good3 K Chater 57.5 1 $8.50 Yeas And Nays 55.5kg 1.59L 58.12 22
10of9 NMNE Thu 28Nov19 800m OPEN-BT Good3 K Chater n/a Super Chase n/a 0.32L 44.55
110f11 DUBB Sat3Novl8  1400m BM66 Good4 K Chater 585 5 $7 Zoutenant 59.5kg 11.95L 1:22.45 1 2
50f10 NARR Sat200ctl8 1200m BM66 Soft5 K Chater 59.0 9 $6.50 Long Lasting 55.0kg 1.82L 1:11.51 2 2
12 0f 12 DUBB  Fri 285ep18  1400m OPEN BM77 Good3 K Chater 540 1 $5 Not for Export 54.0kg 11.54L 1:22.75 6 6
f" B".I.Y BENT EAR Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 7
T ) Jockey Rasit Yetimova 55.5kg Prizemoney $131,725
" 'f'. 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 800m - 1010m W&P% 11-40
< ANE™  Sire Bon Hoffa Dam | Presume
Breeder Ms S Johnson T13. a.C. 1.1. 1.0
Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones) :a ree; 16 367013 ° (1;2 Nclltt::io'; 35 0 ;S:ttuﬂ)?daloo ﬁnd Up6,71'10021
Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Stars, Yellow Cap, Purple irm £:1-0- oo ST 0 2l eavy b:l-U-
Star And Pom Pom Jockey 7:2-2-0  Dist 37:6-9-1 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 7 WELL Mon9Decl9 1000m Bm66 Good3 R Yetimova 55.5 7 $13.00 Yeas And Nays 55.5kg 4.89L 58.12 3 4
80of12 MUSW Fri 29Nov19 900m BM58 Good4 T Sherry 60.0 9 $9.50 Magnarock 60.5kg 4.34L 51.89 12
1of8 DUBB Sun17Novl9 1010m BM66 Good3 R Yetimova 540 4  $12 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 0.241 56.23 2 3
11 of 13 WARR  Sun 10Nov19 1000m BM58 Good3 K Cowan 585 13 $10 Fussdinado 59.5kg 8.69L 58.22 5 7
90f11 MUSW Sun4Augl9 1000m BM66 Soft5 R Yetimova 55.5 8 $6.50 Victory Vibes 60.0kg 5.71L 58.05 37
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* B3 YEAS AND NAYS

} * 4 6 year old chestnut mare (female)
. = Sire Poet's Voice Dam Danrory

Breeder Mr G Taylor

Owners G G L Taylor, Mrs K R B Taylor, A D A Taylor, M J P Taylor, J E W Taylor &

Miss S J M Taylor

Colours Yellow, Black Cross Of Lorraine, Hooped Sleeves And Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
1of7 WELL Mon9Dec19 1000m Bm66 Good3
10f10 NARR Thu 28Nov19 800m BM58 Good3
30f9 DUBB Sun17Novl9 1010m CL3 Good3
70f8 ORAN Fri8Novl9  1000m BM58 Good3
30f6 FORB Sat120ctl9 1100m F&M BM58 Good4
i
& ] missy RHYTHMOS
$ :"' ; 8 year old bay or brown mare (female)
'"« '/ Sire Mosayter Dam Go Tango

Breeder Mrs L Ellis
Owners Mrs L A Ellis, M P Ellis & R M Ellis

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $81,995
W&P% 12-56

Trainer Dennis Bush
Jockey Mathew Cahill 55.5kg
Win Range 800m - 1000m

Career 25:3-5-6 12 Mths 9:2-0-3  1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-2
m 1:1-0-0 Good 17:1-2-6  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 17:2-4-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Cahill 55.5 2 $4.00 Yeas And Nays 55.5kg 1.59L 58.12 1 1
M Cahill 575 5  $16 Yeas And Nays 57.5kg 0.10L 44.4 1
M Cahill 540 3 $21 Sipharderson 56.5kg 0.29L 56.23 1 1
K Dunbar 580 3 $31 Oksal 59.0kg 7.61L 57.65 22
K Dunbar 60.0 5 $6.50 Enigami 57.0kg 1.27L 1:04.58 1 1

Trainer Alison Smith Barrier 4

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 54.0kg Prizemoney $66,215

Colours Royal Blue, White Checks, Pink And White Striped Sleeves, Royal Blue

And White Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30of7 WELL Mon9Decl9 1000m Bm66 Good3 A Cavallo
40f9 NMNE Thu 28Nov19 800m OPEN-BT Good3 A Cavallo
60f8 ORAN Fri23Novl8 1300m BM66 Good4 A Cavallo
50f7 ORAN Fri9Novl8  1300m BM66 Good4 A Cavallo
70f9 BATH Fri260ctl8  1400m BM58 Good3 A Cavallo

)

> %1 BEE DOUBLE BEE
) I ' 6year old bay gelding (male)

“..M Sire Dubleo Dam Meriwether

Breeder Echo Beach Bloodstock

Owners M W Brown

Colours Gold, Black Stripe, Gold Cap With Black Stripe

Race Details Track
50f7 WELL Mon9Dec19 1000m Bm66 Good3
20f7 COWR Sat23Nov19 1100m BM50 Good3
20f12 GUNN Sat260ctl9 1000m BM58 Good3
60f12 NARR Sat190ctl9 1100m BM50 Good3
30f10 BATH Sun29Sepl9 1200m BM58 Good3

BET EASY
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Win Range 1000m - 1280m W&P% 15-33

Career 27:4-2-3 12 Mths 1:0-0-1 1stUp 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-1-0  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 6:0-1-2
Jockey 18:4-1-3  Dist 6:3-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $13.00 Yeas And Nays 55.5kg 1.65L 58.12 4 3
n/a Super Chase n/a 3.43L 44.55
540 1  $11 Loves a Hassle 58.5kg 4.10L 1:17.5 4 3
545 5  $16 Loves a Hassle 56.5kg 3.74L 1:16.37 2 2
595 3 $31 D'oro Rain 56.5kg 5.67L 1:21.31 5 4
Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 5
Jockey Winona Costin 54.0kg Prizemoney $65,795

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 11-40

Career 35:4-7-3 12 Mths 15:0-6-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 26:3-6-3  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 11:2-5-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
W Costin 540 5 $4.40 Yeas And Nays 55.5kg 4.87L 58.12 5 5
W Peel 59.0 5 $3.50 Fioravanti 59.0kg 2.67L 1:03.28
C Gallagher 545 11 $9.50 Lookin' Alive 58.0kg 0.24L 57.75 5 4
C Gallagher 590 6 $4.60 Purely Royal 56.0kg 3.491L 1:06. 4 4
C Gallagher 550 3 $261I059tgsle Your Love 58.0kg 1.82L 6 5
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Race 7 WELLINGTON SOLDIER'S MEMORIAL CLUB CLASS 2

HANDICAP 1100m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True

Straight: 300m.
Circumference: 1400m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 2. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 4. Gazimber Blinkers off first time, tongue control and lugging bit off again

Horse
1. The Launcher
2. Mango Liston

4. Gazimber
5. Seawatch

6. Make ‘em Cry
1. Rufio

8. Denace

9. Messy Miss
10. Baby Merlin
11. Decades

13. Jondy Joy

15. Settlers
16. Zerchois

Jockey
Billy Cray
Wendy Peel

Andrew Banks

Eleanor Webster-
Hawes

Michael Heagney

Jake Pracey-Holmes

Winona Costin
Clayton Gallagher
Mathew Cahill
Anthony Cavallo

Qin Yong (a2)

Rasit Yetimova
Ken Dunbar

Trainer

Melanie O'Gorman

Rodney Robb

Michael Lynch
Brad Draper

Garry Bignell
Clint Lundholm
Brett Thompson
Rodney Robb
Bryan Dixon
Michael Denison

Bryan Dixon

Andrew Palmer
Gayna Williams

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
1153220344
0s17712316

0507017598
2623201375

8777658058
7524134232
37532187
48141596
6347523255
5525609332

0794913641

9604735600
0s4417795s

Career
13:2-3-2
20:6-4-1

12:2-1-1
11:1-2-2

16:2-0-0
19:2-3-2
6:1-1-1
6:2-0-0
34:2-5-11
51:2-5-9

18:2-1-3

50:2-5-4
19:2-0-3

Prize
$51,120
$38,550

$27,625
$22,090

$53,945
$33,636
$29,190
$18,285
$49,645
$43,170

$24,100

$70,615
$60,790

NSW: 5:25 pm

W%
15%
30%

17%
9%

13%
11%
17%
33%
6%
4%

11%

4%
11%

VIC/TAS: 5:25 pm

QLD: 4:25 pm
NT: 3:55 pm
SA: 4:55 pm

WA: 2:25 pm

P%
54%
55%

33%
45%

13%
37%
50%
33%
53%
31%

33%

22%
26%

Bar Wgt
9 605
12 58

SCRATCHED
2 565
13 56

5 555
7 555
11 545
3 545

8 54

4 54
SCRATCHED
1 54
SCRATCHED
10 54
6 575
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é 13 5. Seawatch "H

é 12 2. Mango Liston "U

‘é " 8. Denace "ﬁ
6 10 15. Settlers "ﬂ\

é 9 1. The Launcher "H

o s 10. Baby Merlin "ﬁ"

il 7 7. Rufio "H\
é\ 6 16. Zerchois v

: 5 6. Make 'em Cry "v

"i 4 11. Decades "ﬂ‘

:Z’ 3 9. Messy Miss "H

0 2 4. Gazimber "H

5'_?:: 1 13. Jondy Joy "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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BET EASY

3 TH E I.AU NCH ER Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 9
Jockey Billy Cray 60.5kg Prizemoney $51,120
& 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1114m W&P% 15-54
Sire Smart Missile Dam Hemingway Rules
gﬁﬁﬂfs’J“Cv“Sﬁiriﬁ.khF?rT T — Career132-32 12 Mths5:22-1 1stUp3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Black, Tan Spots, Black Cap . Fm0000  Good9232  Soft3000  Heavy 0:0:0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 WELL Mon9Decl9 1100m CI2 Good3 B Cray 60.5 9 $3.60 The Launcher 60.5kg 1.04L 1:04.04 8 7
10of12 QUIR  Sun24Nov19 1000m CL1 Good4 S Clenton 59.0 10 $7 The Launcher 59.0kg 1.10L 56.34 6 6
30f9 IPSW Sat5Jan19  1350m CL1 Good3 N Tomizawa 585 4 $1.80F La Pulga 55.5kg 0.85L 1:20.69 1 1
20f5 IPSW  Fri21Dec18 1350m CL1 Good4 N Tomizawa 59.0 4 $1.50F Kirin's Lad 54.0kg 0.10L 1:21.41 2 2
20f11 TOOW Sat1Decl8  1300m CL2 Good3 N Tomizawa 570 8 $5 Splitz 59.0kg 0.30L 1:18.73 4 3
G n MANGO LISTON Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 12
Jockey Wendy Peel 58.0kg Prizemoney $38,550
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 30-55
Sire Shellscrape Dam Camp Dawn
Breeder Mr B Cavanough : : . .
Owners Mrs WL Robb%( Mrs W M Robb C.areer. 20:6-4-1 12 Mths'10.3—1—1 1st UR 31-0-0  2nd Up ?.1—0—0
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Star, Stars Sleeves And Cap Firm 2:1-1-0 Good 15:5-2-0  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 WELL  Mon 9Dec19 1100m CI2 Good3 W Peel 58.0 12 $21.00 The Launcher 60.5kg 9.22L 1:04.04 7 10
10of9 WARR Sat30Marl9 1400m CL1 Good3 S Joseph 59.5 9 $3EF Mango Liston 59.5kg 0.25L 1:25.77 22
70f9  NARR Mon 11Marl9 1200m CL2 Good3 G Willoughby 575 3 $4.60 Smart Moove 55.0kg 6.191 1:09.98 9 9
70f14 DUBB Sun10Febl9 1400m WRA CHAMP Good4 W Peel 56.0 11  $18 Westlink 56.0kg 5.69L 1:23.15 3 3
1of8 GEUR Sat2Febl9  1400m PIC TROPHY Firml M Wright 62.0 1 $2.70F Mango Liston 62.0kg 3.76L 1:23.56
X n GAZI M BER Trainer Michael Lynch Barrier 2
@ Jockey Andrew Banks 56.5kg Prizemoney $27,625

10 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Conatus Dam Archway's Baby

Breeder Mr D M Ryan

Owners K A Bowden

Colours Brown, White Diamond, Red Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track
110f13 WELL  Mon 9Dec19 1100m CI2 Good3
120f12 DUBB Fri19Jull9  1120m CL2 Good4
70f11 WELL Tue9Jull9  1100m CL2 Softb
14 of 14 PARK  Sun 12May19 1200m CL2-SW Soft5
1of11 BATH Thu 25Aprl9 1200m CL1 Good4

Y

- SEAWATCH
@ 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

% Sire Harbour Watch Dam Gooniwiggal

Breeder Mr R M Lapointe
Owners Mrs D A Jeffries & T Powell
Colours Black, Indigenous Symbol, Black Pom Pom

Race Details Track

20f13 WELL Mon 9Decl9 1100m CI2 Good3
60f8 ORAN Fri 22Nov19 1000m BM58 Good3
20f12 DUBB Sat2Novl9 1200m CL1 Good3
30f12 CANB Fri250ctl9  1000m CL1 Good4
20f10 FORB Sat120ct19 1100m CG&E BM58 Good4

BET EASY
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Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 17-33

Career 12:2-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Banks 56.5 2 $61.00 The Launcher 60.5kg 7.85L 1:04.04 12 13
E Webster- 570 8  $61 Festival of Light 55.5kg 11.36L 1 12
hawes 1:03.55
M Cahill 58.5 11  $41 Byblos Boy 54.0kg 7.73L 1:05.77 8 9
M Cahill 59.0 14  $21 Press Box 54.0kg 18.00L 1:09.5 12 14
M Cahill 58.0 1  $14 Gazimber 58.0kg 0.54L 1:10.19 7 7
Trainer Brad Draper Barrier 13
Jockey Eleanor Webster-Hawes 56.0kg Prizemoney $22,090
Win Range 1110m W&P% 9-45
Career 11:1-2-2 12 Mths 11:1-3-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-3-1  Dist 41-1-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
E Webster- 56.0 13 $21.00 The Launcher 60.5kg 1.04L 1:04.04 2 1
awes
E Webster- 57.5 5 $9.50 Kootaloo 55.0kg 4.71L 57.31 7 8
hawes
E Webster- 56.0 1  $17 Messy Miss 54.0kg 0.03L 1:10.38 3 3
hawes
E Webster- 56.5 4 $31 Calescent 55.5kg 1.36L 59.22 33
hawes
E Webster- 5.5 3§19 Brin? a Beer Along 54.0kg 0.31L 1 2
hawes 1:04.1
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* A MAKE 'EM CRY

’j A% 4year old bay gelding (male)
"l Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Tears | Cry

Breeder Highgrove Stud

Owners G L Bignell, R J Pack & S J Longhurst

Colours Pink, Black Cap
Race Details Track
8of 13 WELL Mon9Decl9 1100m CI2 Good3
70f12 NARR Thu 28Nov19 1300m BM58 Good3
70f14 WARR Sun10Nov19 1200m CL3 Good3
70f10 CUNN Sat120ctl9 1000m CL2-SW Good
60f8 CHAR Sat28Sepl9 800m BMS5 Good

&
- RUFIO

m 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire All American Dam Lohan

Breeder Etak Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Owners S D Hopkins, B K Hunt, C Rudd & J R Pallot

Colours Red, Black Braces And Sleeves, Black And Red Striped Cap
Race Details Track
70f13 WELL Mon9Decl9 1100m CI2 Good3
50f5 ORAN Fri22Nov19 1300m CL3 Good3
20f13 WARR Sun 10Nov19 1000m BM58 Good3
40f12 NARR Sat190ct19 1100m BM50 Good3
1of14 DUBB Fri40ctl9  1000m CL1 Good3

EJ DENACE

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Denman Dam Strace
Breeder Mrs N Atkinson

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $53,945
W&P% 13-13

Trainer Garry Bignell
Jockey Michael Heagney 55.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 16:2-0-0 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Heagney 55.5 5 $19.00 The Launcher 60.5kg 5.15L 1:04.04 11 9
D Northey 57.5 2 $16 Lulu's Destiny 58.5kg 4.18L 1:17.68 7 6
M Heagney 570 14  $81 The Long Run 54.5kg 5.10L 1:11.13 13 13
M Heagney 61.0 3 $7 Classic Wind 61.0kg 8.30L 58.52
M Heagney 62.5 7 $3lvy Lane 61.5kg 4851 455

Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 7

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 55.5kg Prizemoney $33,636

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 11-37

Career 19:2-3-2 12 Mths 15:2-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 12:1-3-1  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-2-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Pracey- 55.5 7 $14.00 The Launcher 60.5kg 4.63L 1:04.04 33
holmes
G Ryan 540 3 $4.40 Time of Glory 58.0kg 5.83L 1:16.33 1 2
C Gallagher 570 3 $5.50 Fussdinado 59.5kg 1.89L 58.22 6 5
G Ryan 61.0 1 $3.70F Purely Royal 56.0kg 2.65L 1:06. 1 1
G Ryan 545 4 $11 Rufio 54.5kg 0.01L 56.86 1 1

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 11

Jockey Winona Costin 54.5kg Prizemoney $29,190

Win Range 1100m W&P% 17-50

Owners Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson C'areer. 6:1-1-1 12 Mth.s 7:1-1-2 1st UP 2:0-0-0  2nd Up Z.l:O—O—O
Colours Orange, Royal Blue Chevrons And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 41-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 WELL Mon 9Dec19 1100m CI2 Good3 W Costin 545 11 $4.40 The Launcher 60.5kg 2.71L 1:04.04 13 11
70f10 NARR Thu 28Nov19 800m BM58 Good3 A Morgan 56.0 4 $3.40 Yeas And Nays 57.5kg 3.05L 44.4 10
30f12 DUBB Fril4Jun19  1100m SLV GOBLET Soft5 A Morgan 575 11 $6 Eiger 57.0kg 3.58L 1:03.1 2 3
20f9 BATH Thu30Mayl9 1100m GOLD NUGG Soft5 ﬂ] Plracey- 560 4 $3.501V(\)/2a§£1ington Towers 58.5kg 0.13L 1 1
olmes 02,
10f10 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1100m 2Y HCP Soft6 A Morgan 540 9  $13 Denace 54.0kg 0.78L 1:04.19 1 1
= n M ESSY M ISS Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 3
yt) Jockey Clayton Gallagher 54.5kg Prizemoney $18,285
51y | A4year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 33-33
=" Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Messy Times
g;‘;ﬁgfs’ m’”efs Sm o Career62-0-0 12Mths 72-00 1stUp 2100 2nd Up 20-0-0
Roamteldt e P auon s B A Fascoe B Firm 0.0-0-0  Good 6:2-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Blue Horseshoes And Silver, Yellow And Blue Quartered Cap Jockey 3:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 WELL Mon 9Decl9 1100m CI2 Good3  C Gallagher 545 3 $3.50 The Launcher 60.5kg 3.60L 1:04.04 9 6
8of 14 WARR Sun10Nov19 1200m CL3 Good3  C Gallagher 55.0 12 $6.50 The Long Run 545kg 6.89L 1:11.13 9 11
1of12 DUBB Sat2Novl9  1200m CL1 Good3  C Gallagher 540 5  $7 Messy Miss 54.0kg 0.03L 1:10.38 1 1
40f11 COON Sun130ctl9 1100m CL2 Good3 M Heagney 540 11  $41 Cassy's Sister 57.0kg 4.78L 1:03.68 4 4
l1of5 (CBYC Sat28Sepl9 1000m MDN-SW Good M Wright 650 3 $1.50F Messy Miss 65.0kg 7.22L 59.03
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6 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Walking or Dancing Dam Rockabillybabe
Breeder Mr J Crewes

: BABY MERLIN
L

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 8
Jockey Mathew Cahill 54.0kg Prizemoney $49,645
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 6-53

. . Career 34:2-5-11 12 Mths 18:1-2-7 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Qumers 8 W Dixon & J Dixon Frm11-00  Good 291310 Soft30-11  Heavy 10-1-0
Colours Red, White D, Armbands And Cap irm L.1-0- f’o e ort 3.0-1- eavy LU-1-
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 7:0-1-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f13 WELL Mon 9Dec19 1100m CI2 Good3 M Cahill 54.0 8 $21.00 The Launcher 60.5kg 4.40L 1:04.04 5 4
30f8 ORAN Fri22Novl9 1000m BM58 Good3 M Cahill 540 3 $21 Kootaloo 55.0kg 1.69L 57.31 6 4
40f13 WARR Sun10Novl9 1000m BM58 Good3 M Cahill 540 2 $15 Fussdinado 59.5kg 4.41L 58.22 10 9
70f8 CESS  Mon 280ct19 900m CL3 Good3 Y Lewis 540 1  $26 Hiemal 57.0kg 6.44L 49.89 7
50f7 SURT Sat21Sepl9 1000m CL2-SW Good L Mccoy 610 7 $8 Mojos 61.0kg 7.00L 1:01.71 4 5
- Trainer Michael Denison Barrier 4
- 11 DECADES Jockey Anthony Cavallo 54.0kg Prizemoney $43,170
9 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 4-31
Sire Danbird Dam Our Sharona
Breeder Mr a Buckley L. 0.2 1. 0-0-
Owners Ms F McCauley, R McConochie & J Dow E.a"’e;_ 15 13'205 ) éz “ﬂtggff 53 2 ;Stﬂul'?olllf ﬁ"d UPZ%O()OO“
Colours Yellow And White Quarters, Black Sleeves And Cap irm /:1-5- ooa Z7:.1-1- oft 12.0-1- eavy £U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 14:0-1-6 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 WELL Mon 9Dec19 1100m CI2 Good3 A Cavallo 54.0  4$101.00 The Launcher 60.5kg 4.19L 1:04.04 1 2
20f12 GILG  Sat24Augl9 1100m BM50 Soft5  V Bolozhinskyi  54.0 11  $61 Little Bertie 62.5kg 0.38L 1:06.7 6 4
50f10 COON Sat3Augl9 1300m CL2 Firm2 R Yetimova 540 7  $51 Fine Behind 58.0kg 3.291 1:17.85 2 3
6of11 WELL Tue9Jull9  900m CL3 Soft6 A Banks 540 6 $201 Miss Casier 55.0kg 6.42L 53.07 5 5
12 0of 13 DUBB  Sun 30Jun19 1310m BM58 Softs A Banks 540 1 $101 Griffin's Gaze 56.5kg 10.04L 1:17.63 3 6
o Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 1
_;‘, e JONDY JOY Jockey Qin Yong 54.0kg Prizemoney $24,100
=" s Syearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-33
= Sire Tycoon Ruler Dam Dusty Taan
g:;ﬁgfs' Ig"\;\j gi)fo'\[facm'”a” Career182-1-3 12 Mths 162-0-3 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Pink, Royal Blue And White Checked Sleeves And Cap Firm 3:0-0-1 Gf’od 132-1-1  Soft 20-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 13 WELL  Mon 9Dec19 1100m CI2 Good3 Q Yong 54.0 1 $51.00 The Launcher 60.5kg 12.44L 1:04.04 6 8
70f7 DALB Sat2Novl9  1000m BM55 Firm2 S Sweedman 575 3 $4.4OF1%I0e516bawns Dutchess 55.5kg 8.70L 3
90f12 CFIN Sat260ct19 1100m BMGS Firm2 W Peel 550 4 $11 New Alliance 60.5kg 1000L 103.99
40f8 GAYN Sat120ct19 1200m BM60 Good3 K Gates 55.5 6 $5.50 Chamberlain 58.5kg 2.20L 1:10.12
90f10 DALB Thu 26Sep19 1100m F&M BM55 Good3 L Tilley 59.5 8 $4.60 Scarlet's Choice 59.5kg 6.30L 1:04.42 2 3

S 1 SETTLERS

Q 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Oratorio Dam Mrs. Ledden

Breeder Mr J a Ledden

Trainer Andrew Palmer Barrier 10
Jockey Rasit Yetimova 54.0kg Prizemoney $70,615
Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 4-22

Owners A C Palmer, C Palmer, Ms B J Palmer & R L Palmer C?reer S02-5-4 12 Mths 240-3-2 1st Up 60-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Colours Maroon, Black Diamond Band And Armbands, Quartered Cap Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 39:2-4-3 Soft 7:0-0-1 Heavy 2.0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 12:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 WELL Mon 9Dec19 1100m CI2 Good3 R Yetimova 54.0 10$151.00 The Launcher 60.5kg 7.13L 1:04.04 10 12
60of9 BATH Sat16Nov19 1100m CL2 Good3 R Yetimova 540 3 $12 Baker's Image 56.0kg 6.44L 1:03.88 5 7
13 of 14 WARR  Sun 10Nov19 1200m CL3 Good3 K Cowan 540 9  $61 The Long Run 54.5kg 14.211 1:11.13 12 12
40f7 SCON  Fri250ct19  1100m CL2 Good4 R Yetimova 59.0 4 $101 Smooth Factor 59.0kg 4.21L 1:05.33 4 5
70f10 FORB Sat120ct19 1100m CG&E BM58 Good4 A Cavallo 540 2 $191I302ir19 a Beer Along 54.0kg 2.66L 6 7
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- ZERCHOIS Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 6

Jockey Ken Dunbar 57.5kg Prizemoney $60,790
4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1010m W&P% 11-26
Sire Choisir Dam Bezzera
gwﬁgfsr ('-}\{l)lcil\l:ldje%glgrégee”(c Purcell), Rocky Point Racing (A Hume), Bill's Career 192-0-3 12 Mths 81-0-0 st Up 40-0-0 2nd Up 30-00
Legacy (K Jessop), %romenadegRacing (Mrs N Sav);ge), p Chahigne, G Sedlak, M Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 13:2-0-1  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jessop, B Hanlon, C Gardner, A Coward, W Bryant, K Sparkes, F lenco, M Heenan, N Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

J Gardner, R Hodgett, G A Pearson, B S Noney, R Baker & S Boss
Colours Black, Gold Edge Syndication Logo, Epaulettes, Seams Sleeves And Pom

Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 WELL  Mon 9Dec19 1100m CI2 Good3 K Dunbar 575 6 $9.00 The Launcher 60.5kg 7.56L 1:04.04 4 5
40f9 BATH Mon 26Augl9 1208m CL2 Good4 G Buckley 570 4 $9.50 Nines Enough 58.5kg 1.97L 1:10.61 4 4
40f9 QUIR  Tue13Augl9 1200m BM66 Firm2 A Gibbons 5.0 1  $10 Call Me Brad 61.5kg 3.17L 1:08.7 8 9
1of9 WELL Tue23Jull9 1010m BM58 Good3 G Ryan 58.0 3 $2.90F Zerchois 58.0kg 0.15L 1:00.39 6 4
70f11 MUDG Sun7Jull9  1200m CL1 Good3 D Panya 580 4  $11 Star of O'reilly 60.5kg 3.32L 1119 3 4
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